million to £3.197 million. 

21 VALUATION 

21.1 MARKET VALUE 

21.1.1 On the basis of all matters stated earlier in this report that all of the subject property we 

are of the opinion that the total market value is:                             

£3,200,000 

(Three Million and Two Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

22 INSURANCE REINSTATEMENT COSTS 

22.1 We have not carried out a full insurance valuation.  If a full insurance valuation is required, 

we can arrange for this to be carried out and provide details of the additional costs 

involved.